
185

980

1:41

145

770

2:09

160

850

1:57

130
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610

115

2:42

100

530

3:07

450

85

3:40

70

370

4:27

kt

min:s

ft/min

GS
FAF-MAPt 5.2 NM

Rate of descent

(1) OCA (H)

Straight-in
Approach

GP INOP

Cat I

Cat II

A B C D

2420 (54) 2430 (64) 2450 (84) 2460 (94)

Circling 3020 (654) 3310 (944) 3500 (1134)
2660 (294) 

2510 (144) 2520 (154) 2540 (174)

NM to DME IQA

ALTITUDE 2680

1

3010

2

3330

3

3650

4

3980

5

DL

-
- 

2550 (184)

0.0
0.0

 3.0°- 5.2%

255° (260.5°T)

4.0

MAPt

3400
(1034)

255°

255°255°

4300

NM to QAA DME
NM to IQA DME

3150
(784)

3130
(764)OCA

ILS RDH 55

THR ELEV 2366

FAF
4300

6.0

IQA
DME

QAA
VORDMERW26L

11.42.4

SDF

3130

5.8 11.2NM to THR RWY 26L 2.20.0 3.9
4.1

OM
SDF

3680

Climb on runway heading 255°M. 
At 19 NM QAA turn left direct to QAA (MAX 230 kt IAS)
climbing to 6000 (3634) and
hold or follow ATC instruction.

MISSED APPROACH:
IF

0.8
0.6

 CTR
QUEEN ALIA
5500 ft AMSL

SFC
C

 OJ D2 
7500 ft AMSL

GND

 OJ LASER 1
3300 ft AMSL

GND

 OJ LASER 2
2800 ft AMSL

GND

 CTR
AMMAN 

5500 ft
SFC

C

OJ P11
4000 ft AMSL 

GND

 TMA
AMMAN

FL 255
5500 ft AMSL

A
C

 OJ-SWA4
6000 ft AMSL

GND

Max Protection 
Altitude : 10000

MOCA : 4300

255°

255°

075°

MNM ALT 6000

MAX 220kt IAS

1 MIN
Race Track
255°/ 075°
Outbound 6.0 NM QAA 
MNM ALT 4300
MAX 220kt IAS

IF

IAF
6000

MAX 230 kt IAS

MAPt

4300

FAF
31°44'10"N
036°07'50"E

OJAM

R 075° QAA

4.0 QAA

19.0 QAA

0 . 8 I Q A

2.4 IQA

4.1 IQA

6.0 IQA

VOR DME 115.2
CH 99X
QAA

31°44'23"N
036°09'27"E

QUEEN ALIA







2800

DME 1007.00
CH 46X
IQA

31°43'06"N
036°00'56"E

QUEEN ALIA







2385

LLZ 110.900
IQA

31°42'50"N
035°58'38"E







3222

2717
(351)

3688

2911
(545)

2405
(39) 3105

(739)
3124

29012412
(46)

2875

SCALE 1:500000
1 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 NM

35° 40' 00" E 35° 50' 00" E 36° 00' 00" E 36° 10' 00" E 36° 20' 00" E
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0"
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31
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0'
 0

0"
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° 5

0'
 0
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32
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0'
 0

0"
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CONTOUR
INTERVALS

sea levelsea levelsea level

2500'2500'

3500'3500'

4500'4500'

>5500'>5500'

5200

MSA 25 NM
QAA

AMMAN/Queen Alia International (OJAI)

ILS Y RWY 26L

INSTRUMENT
APPROACH
CHART — ICAO

AERODROME ELEV 2396 ft
HEIGHTS RELATED TO

THR RWY 26L — ELEV 2366 ft

ELEV, ALT IN FEET
DIST IN NAUTICAL MILES
BRG ARE MAGNETIC
VAR 5°E (25)

ATIS
APP
TWR

127.6
128.9
119.8

VOR DME Required

TRANSITION ALTITUDE 13000
TRANSITION LEVEL FL 150

AIP JORDAN
OJAI AD 2.24.8-33 
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